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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

Private Drive

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION SHEE
ND SS-1-806(058)057 4 1

\
\

End RP
57.6
Start RP
57.3
— - 1806 — _****_****\—;***‘****‘****‘**************;—\1806*’*;**V**4***
N\

/ New Approach Location RP 57.391

Temporary Construction

Section 22
Township 137
Range 80

ROW Line

Scope of Work
Structure Removal and Approach Construction

ND 1806
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

201-P0O1

202-P01

203-010

203-P01

704-P01

NOTES

CLEARING & GRUBBING/REMOVAL OF TREES: Trees that are 3 inches or larger
in diameter measured at a point 4.5 feet above the ground were cut down and laid on
the ground by the district. Remove the trees and stumps according to section 201.04
of the ND Specifications.

Trees and stumps to be removed are within the areas listed below.
ND 1806 Sta 3027+91 to 3033+54

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE: The existing structure is a 5-span timber bridge that
spans an ATV trail. The bridge is 102 feet long with a deck width of approximately 20
feet. The bridge superstructure consists of sawn timber beams supporting a timber
plank deck. The bridge substructure consists of timber pile bent piers and abutments
constructed with concrete pedestals supporting a timber cap beam and backwall.

Remove the entire bridge superstructure and all exposed substructure elements. For
any bridge substructure elements currently located below ground, remove the
elements to a depth of at least 3 feet below the finished top of ground elevation.

Include all costs for the removal of the bridge in the contract unit price for “Removal

of Structure.”

SHRINKAGE: 25 percent additional volume is included for shrinkage in earth
embankment.

COMMON EXCAVATION: The existing aggregate base to be removed is not required

to be salvaged. It will be included in the price bid for “Common Excavation — Type B’.
Common Excavation will not be measured on the project and will be paid as plan
quantity. Compact private drives, minor road approaches, and other parts of the
embankment outside the roadbed as specified in Section 203.04 G.4.

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL: Provide traffic control consisting of a one lane
closure with flagging or a shoulder closure. The traffic control device list has been
developed using the layouts shown in the plans and the following layouts shown on
the Standard Drawings.

o D-704-22, Layouts Type K and L for construction trucks hauling
material.
o D-704-24, Layout Type R: Shoulder closure

754-P01 OBJECT MARKERS — CULVERTS: Remove existing object markers located at

culvert end sections that are impacted by earthwork activities and pipe extensions.
Include the cost for removal and disposal in the price bid for “Object Markers —
Culverts.”

STATE

PROJECT NO.

SECTION
NO.

SHEET
NO.

ND

SS-1-806(058)057

6
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

SECTION SHEET

STATE PROJECT NO. NO. NO.

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTES ND SS-1-806(058)057 6 2

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTES (EN): The North Dakota Department of Transportation and
the Federal Highway Administration have made environmental commitments to secure
approval of this project. The following environmental notes are requirements to comply
with these commitments:

EN-1 AVOIDANCE AREAS:

The Project Engineer will contact Reilly Lembo of the Environmental and
Transportation Services Division to coordinate any meetings needed to clarify limits of the
project area or cultural concerns. The project is entirely located within a cultural site. The
permitted work area is at Sta. 3028+50 on ND 1806. The areas outside of the permitted
work area must not be disturbed. An archaeologist and Tribal monitor will be required for all
ground disturbance for the project to ensure no work goes outside the permitted work area.
The work area will be fenced prior to commencement of any construction. Provide the fence
and fence posts, install the fence in the location designated in the plans, maintain the fence,
and remove the fence upon completion of the project. A quantity of 224 LF of SILT FENCE
Has been included for this purpose. All costs to provide, place, maintain, and remove the
fence shall be included in the price bid for “SILT FENCE SUPPORTED” and “REMOVE
SILT FENCE SUPPORTED”.

EN-2 THREATENED AND ENDANGERED SPECIES: The project is located near/within
suitable habitat for the species listed in the following table

SPECIES HABITAT PRESENCE

Forested/Wooded Areas/Bridges/Box | Active Season: April 15 - October 31*
Culverts/Caves/Mines Inactive Season: Nov 1 — April 14*

Northern Long-Eared Bat

*Time frames can differ slightly, depending on the year

If any of the above threatened and endangered species are identified within 1 mile of the
project, the Contractor will notify the Engineer immediately and cease construction activities
in the vicinity until an avoidance area is established. The Engineer will establish an
avoidance area that is at least a 0.5 mile and immediately coordinate with the USFWS (701-
355-8513), FHWA (701-221-9464), and NDDOT Environmental and Transportation Services
(701-328-2592). The Contractor will not resume work within the avoidance area until the
Engineer has confirmed with the agencies that work may proceed (either the species have
left the area, or approved avoidance/minimization measures have been implemented).

EN-3 TEMPORARY WETLAND IMPACT: Temporary impact areas within wetlands and
other waters are incorporated into the plans for this project. Remove temporary fill

placed and sedimentation in wetlands or other waters. Restore these wetlands to
preconstruction contours.

EN-4 4f Coordination: The Roughrider Trail is in the vicinity of the project and while
work is occurring on the structure, we will retain access to the trail during construction.
Access will be retained through a detour for the Roughrider Trail with can be found in
section 100 pg 2.

6/3/2025 3:28:19 PM R:\project\10806057.058\Design\Sheets\006NT_001_environmental_notes.docm



SPEC

103
201
202
202
202
203
203
203
216
251
251
253
255
260
260
261
261
302
702
704
704
704
704
714

754

CODE

0100

0330

0105

0128

0132

0102

0109

0140

0100

0200

2000

0101

0102

0200

0201

0112

0113

0356

0100

1000

1052

1060

1067

4106

0805

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

ITEM DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT BOND

CLEARING & GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE

REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE

REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING

COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B

TOPSOIL

BORROW-EXCAVATION

WATER

SEEDING CLASS II

TEMPORARY COVER CROP

STRAW MULCH

ECB TYPE 2

SILT FENCE SUPPORTED

REMOVE SILT FENCE SUPPORTED

FIBER ROLLS 12IN

REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13

MOBILIZATION

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS

TYPE III BARRICADE

DELINEATOR DRUMS

TUBULAR MARKERS

PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH

OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS

UNIT

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

TON

SY

cYy

cYy

cYy

M GAL

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

SY

LF

LF

LF

LF

TON

L SUM

UNIT

EA

EA

EA

LF

EA

MAINLINE

378
152
155
1,343
3,413

10

92
224
224
300
150
170

413

12

12
152

STATE

PROJECT NO.

SECTION| SHEET
NO.

ND

SS-1-806(058)057

378
152
155
1,343
3,413

10

92
224
224
300
150
170

413

12

12
152

.97

.97

.94

ESTIMATE NUMBER: 24681 ESTIMATE TYPE: FINAL FINALIZED:

N RUN DATE:

06/05/72025 TIME: 08:44:54




Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

STATE
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SECTION
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ND
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203-0102

203-0140
EMBANKMENT (CY) Ef&"(‘,“ﬁ%’éN BORROW 203'0103:;[)0'530"-
Location EPEB (GY) |EXCAVATION (cv)
Pay ltem Pay ltem Pay ltem
B A C=B-A D
ND 1806 Northbound 3,568 155 3,413 1,343
Approach Construction
TOTALS 3,568 1565 3,413 1,343

25% shrinkage has been accounted for in the embankment quantities.

All excavation will be paid for as Common Excavation - Type B

Earthwork Summary

Structure Removal and Approach Construction

ND 1806

6/5/2025

8:12:49 AM
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

SECTION SHEET

Detail A STATE PROJECT NO. N o
etai : :
10’ Varies ——‘ o Varies ND SS-1-806(058)057 20 1
o —_ -
See Detail A /éi\ B
1'min Erosion Control Blanket (ECB)
T Location to | Culvert | Pipe Unit Total Quantity
ECB T be Protected | Type |Diam | No |Quantity| Type1 | Type2 | Type 3 | Type 4
Station | Appr/CL | (Inch) (SY) (SY) (SY) (SY) (SY)
o 3028+54-45' Rt |  Appr 18 2 22 44
H 3028+54-138' Rt|  Appr 24 2 24 48
B H Total (SYs) 92
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
Detail A \ See Pipe Inlet & Outlet Details
AT
Varies
ECB Tuck this end a minimum of APPROACH CULVERTS CENTERLINE CULVERTS
6" into the embankment. Surface Surface Surface
/ DIA| X Y |areatobe| ECB DIA| X Y |areatobe| ECB DIA| X Y |areatobe| ECB
protected protected protected
Y In Ft Ft SF SY In Ft Ft SF SY In Ft Ft SF SY
6" mi
15 19.0 [20.0| 176.0 20 24 |1 10.5 | 19.6 | 193.1 22 24 1105 |17.6 | 1721 20
S V2V SV SR O v 18 1 9.5 [20.7| 190.7 22 27 | 11.0 | 20.0 | 204.3 23 27 | 11.0 | 18.0] 182.3 21
| \ 21 |95 [21.0] 190.9 22 30 | 11.6 [ 20.5]| 218.3 25 30 | 11.6 | 18.5| 195.1 22
[ \ ! 24 | 10.5 | 21.6 | 214.1 24 36 | 12.7 | 21.2 | 2421 27 36 | 12.7 | 19.2 | 216.7 24
‘ } 27 | 11.0 | 22.0| 226.3 25 42 | 13.3 | 21.2 | 251.8 28 42 | 13.3 | 19.2| 225.2 25
, | | 30 | 11.6 | 22.5] 2415 27 48 | 13.8 | 22.0 | 265.6 30 48 | 13.8 | 20.0 | 238.0 27
4 X X X X X 36 | 12.7 | 23.3| 268.8 30 54 | 145 | 215 | 273.7 31 54 | 145 | 195 | 2447 28
. \ } 42 | 13.3 | 23.3| 279.7 31 60 | 15.0 | 21.0 | 278.3 31 60 | 15.0 | 19.0 | 248.3 28
10 \ | 48 | 13.8 | 24.0 | 293.2 33 66 | 15.6 | 22.0 | 295.7 33 66 | 15.6 | 20.0 | 264.5 30
} \ 54 | 14.5 | 23.4 | 300.6 34 72 | 16.2 | 22.5| 309.2 35 72 | 16.2 | 20.5| 276.8 31
1 60 | 15.0 | 23.0 | 307.5 35 " .
X >|<__ X j " T«X 86 56 240 356 37 Note: Quantities based on 6:1 slope. | | Note: Quantities based on 4:1 slope.
| 10 20 | 72 | 16.2 | 24.5| 340.6 38
TOP VIEW ! } Note: Quantities based on 8:1 slope. DETAIL A
Inlet side - see applicable detail for pipe inlet. X X X X X ANCHOR TRENCH & BLANKET INSTALLATION
Outlet side - see applicable detail for pipe outlet. »l 20" L } mENCH Single Net Blanket Double Net Blanket
\ EXCAVATION o "
NOTE: Tuck the ECB a minimum of 6" into the embankment (against } \ DETAIL M Staple et i
5 H : | center
the flared end section) around the opening of the flared end section. XX X X X X center
\
S — J X
STAPLE PATTERN \\
See v
Detail A Erosion Control Blanket .
flow
- %’Q‘ _ l
c s g © - % Erosion Control at Culvert Flared End Sections
xist. Groun T o
g = T A L« i Structure Removal and Approach Construction
PIPE_INLETS r 6 FIPE OUTLETS Exist. Ground Minot AFB

6/5/2025 8:18:40 AM hettingersamantha Ri\project\10806057.058\Design\Sheets\020GD_001_CULV_END_PROTECTION.dgn



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

Existing R/W

22

0

Depth
Transition L

End Radius
6" Aggregate Base Course

/ Radius = 40"

xlidge of Pavement

/

(1) Field Drive Approach

BASIS OF ESTIMATE

(1)

ITEM UNIT | Field Drive | TOTALS
Number of Locations # 1 1
Aggregate Base Course CL 13| TON 170 170

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION | SHEET
ND SS-1-806(058)057 20 2

—— Mainline

~— Approach ——

" Aggr. Base
Course

=
]

%=

-

A AN
o Foipiein 12 Doty | |
/+\//C9\V§e/+\//’#l AV

Section B-B
(not to scale)

- - -

= - =
L= <~ <~

Approach Paving Details for

New or Regrading Rural Approaches

(Approach Grading)

ND 1806

Structure Removal and Approach Construction

6/5/2025

8:22:21 AM

hettingersamantha
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7
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STATE PROJECT NO. SEQTION SHEET
ND SS-1-806(058)057 40 1
SPEC CODE BIDITEM QTY UNIT
202 0128 REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE
Sta 3028+50 378 TON
202 0132 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING
Sta 3028+50 152 Sy

///

Removal of Bituminous Surfacing

Remove Aggregate Base

Turn Lane Extension

Removals

Minot AFB

6/3/2025

3:32:01 PM

hettingersamantf\project\10806057.058\Design\Sheets\040RM_001.dgn




Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION SHEE
ND SS-1-806(058)057 51 1

Geosythetic *)
Steel Pipe Steel Pipe Material - End Sections
Begin Station/ | Begin | End Station/ End Pipe Installation Required | Steel Pipe |Corrugations or| Minimum Type G Applicable
Location Offset Location Offset (Pay ltem) Allowable Material Diameter | Coatings Spiral Ribs Thickness | (Pay ltem) Begin End Backfill
In Bid ltem LF In Type In SY EA EA
Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV (barrell length = 148 LF)
Corrugated Steel Pipe Z,AP 2 0.064
, . Pipe Conduit - , Spiral Rib Steel Pipe ZAP 3/4,1 0.064 Specification

3027+72.2 138'Rt 3029+36.4 138'Rt 24 152 24 FES FES

Approach High-Density Polyethylene 714.04 A
Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330, Type S)

Corrugations: 2 = 2-2/3"x1/2"

3=3"x1"
5=5"%1"

Coatings: Z = Zinc

A = Aluminum
P = Polymeric (over Zinc or Aluminum)

Spiral Ribs: 3/4 = 3/4"x3/4"@7-1/2"
1=3/4"x1"@11-1/2"

(*) End sections are measured and paid for separately for pipe extensions.
FES = Flared End Section

TES = Traversable End Section

Allowable Pipe List

Sturcture Removal and Approach Construction

ND 1806

6/5/2025

8:34:33 AM
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

T
|‘ ! \ : ll STATE PROJECT NO. SEQTION SHEET
b / |
I
| \ | , ND S$S-1-806(058)057 60 | 1
| ’ ‘ |
I | |
| | |
| o | o | |
I I
|
| l ﬁ I
I | |
| | |
I / I |
| I
I A | ,'
I’ A | |
I ° 4 [
I
| 1 | |
|. ‘ ,
I I
I |
[
: 7 | n ‘ !
| _- ] _
| \} T 7 P -
[ {— ‘ — T
| | [ N\ L
| / e %2 So
I 4 Ve 3 | !
o ©
! 2 k 8 | \
8 e \
I R = 3 I | Temporary Construction
! 3 . [ Easement
| w I
([ ‘ |
| | !
I ’ | //
|
: /
: ’ e ROW ! /
| /
I' 4
| ‘ ]
| / .
I /
I / |
/
' /1
I ([
! [
I [
L4 [
froo ] | feaN L 1700
1690 1690
. VPID50.00 | . . . .
L . _EL | =1682\55. . .
.8 .SSD =817 | . N . ~ VP 1+8Q.00_
N K = +— Proppsed Approach [EL ~ ~ = 1680.80
8 l " Profile ~ T |SSD =404 -
L2 A R Yar e A
-0.0086% - e F\ = 2008
1680 S"""%E%\‘; 1680
Y \\ | 73659,
ﬁ\/ﬁ"""ﬁﬁ\ﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁ o ﬁﬁﬁ/ﬁf D D
Sta;3028+54"-4f'Rt~~~\~~—~ A\ :
S| -18"x48'CSP| - [N
CC2CBFES ||V / \—Exst.GroundProfHe
1670 \ ) / ) 1670
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION SHEE
ND SS-1-806(058)057 75 1

1 A wetland Jurisdictional Determination was issued by the USACE on 7/17/2024; NWO-2024-01127-BIS

Impact Summary Table
Pemmanent Impact Temporary Impacts and
Summary additional information
Wetland Type| Total Acre(s) | WaterType | Total Acre(s)
Natural/JD Temporary
(Fill Drain) 0000 | wetlandJp | 0028
Non-JD
jé;"}g:ﬁ,'{:ﬂgn]) 0.000 Wetland 0.000
Temporary
Artificial/JD
(FillDrain) 0.029
Artificial
INon-JD 0.000 Permanent | 0.000
(Fill/Drain))
Temporary
Total 0.029 ow 0.000
JD Natural Permanent
(Cut) 0.000 OW-d 0.000
JD Atrtificial Temporary
(Cut) 0.000 OW-d 0.000
Non-JD
Natural (Cut) 0.000
Non-JD
Artificial (Cuty| 0000
Total 0.000

Wetland Impact Table
Wetland Impact Wetland Mitigation
USFWS Easement
USACE Wetland Impacts Acre(s) | Impacts Acre(s) Mitigation Proposed
Wetland Wetland Jurisdictional Pem.
Number Location Wetland Type Feature Wetlands' Temp. Perm. (Fill/Drain) (Cut) Temp. Perm. EO 11990 USACE USFWS
1 See2z Ditch Created v 0.020 0.020 0 0 0 N N N
2 Seez2 Ditch Created v 0.008 0.000 0 0 0
3 See2z Ditch Created Y 0.000 0.000 0 0 0
4 ez Ditch Created Y 0.000 0.000 0 0 0
Totals 0.028 0.029 0 0 0

Wetland Impact Table

Structure Removal and Approach Construction

ND 1806

6/3/2025

3:33:24 PM

hettingersamantf\project\10806057.058\Design\Sheets\075WL_001.dgn




Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION SHEE
\ ND $S-1-806(058)057 75 2
Sec 22
T-137-N o o =]
R-80-W g T z
e} o)
8 3 3
Wetland 1
Temporary Impacts= 0.0200 acres
Permanant Impacts= 0.0292 acres
ND 1806 / \\ |
. N59°19'00" W | | | | ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
/2/:'4 — —= N—
T N~
Grading Tie Line TN Wetland 3
No Impacts

~ ~ Sy

TN O

hN

N e b 1
e ——— —]

Q ;} c;“\\‘\e

Legend

Permanent
Wetland
Impacts

Temporary
Wetland
Impacts

Temporary Impacts= 0.008 acres

Temporary Construction Easement

3028+54 - 45 Rt S > Wetland 4
18" x 48' CSP (fair) No Impacts -
2 CSFES (fair) \MJ/ /
— - — — - — — - — T - - - - T — — — - — — — — — - - - - — — ]
| |
| |
| | -
| | 7
L e 3 Wetland 2

Wetland Impacts
Structure Removal and Approach Construction

ND 1806

6/3/2025 3:34:34 PM hettingersamantf\project\10806057.058\Design\Sheets\075WL_002.dgn



Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7
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STATE PROJECT NO. SEQTION SHEET
ND SS-1-806(058)057 76 1
SPEC CODE BIDITEM QTY UNIT
251 2000 TEMPORARY COVER CROP
ND 1806 Sta 3026+74 to 3030+58 1.49 ACRE
253 0101 STRAW MULCH
ND 1806 Sta 3026+74 to 3030+58 1.49 ACRE
261 0112 FIBER ROLLS 12IN
ND 1806 Sta 3028+00 to 3033+50 150 LF
261 0113 REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN
ND 1806 Sta 3028+00 to 3033+50 150 LF

Legend

|:| Temporary Cover Crop/Straw Mulch

=+ Fiber Rolls 12IN

sk Silt Fence

~—~—* Flow Direction

Structure Removal and Approach Construction

Temporary Erosion Control

ND 1806
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7
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Grading Tie Line

Temporary Construction Easement

STATE PROJECT NO. SEQTION SHEET
ND $S-1-806(058)057 77 1
SPEC CODE BIDITEM QTY UNIT
251 0200 SEEDING CLASS I
ND 1806 Sta 3026+74 to 3030+58 1.97 ACRE

253 0101 STRAW MULCH
ND 1806 Sta 3026+74 to 3030+58 1.97 ACRE

255 0102 ECB Type 2
ND 1806 Sta 3027+72 to 3029+36 92 sy

261 0112 FIBER ROLLS 12IN
ND 1806 Sta 3028+00 to 3033+50 150 LF

Legend

|:| Seeding Class Il/Straw Mulch

~—————— Fiber Rolls 12IN

~—* Flow Direction

Permanant Erosion Control
Structure Removal and Approach Construction

ND 1806
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION SHEET
NO. NO.
ND $S-1-806(058)057 100 1
UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS
IGN IGN AMOUNT IGN IGN AMOUNT
NUSMGBER SSI;;E DESCRIPTION REQ?J:IRED PER SuB Nl.?MGBER zlgE DESCRIPTION REQ?J:’RED PER sus
AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL
E5-1-48 48"x48" |EXIT GORE 35 W21-5b-48 48"x48" |RIGHT or LEFT SHOULDER CLOSED AHEAD or __ FT or _ MILE 35
G20-1-60 60"x24" | ROAD WORK NEXT __ MILES 1 28 28 W21-6-48 48"x48" |SURVEY CREW 35
G20-1b-60  |60"x24" |NO WORK IN PROGRESS (Sign and installation only) 18 W21-50-48 |48"x48" |BRIDGE PAINTING AHEAD or __FT 35
G20-2-48 48"x24" END ROAD WORK 2 26 52 W21-51-48 48"x48" |MATERIAL ON ROADWAY 35
G20-4-36 36"x18" |PILOT CAR FOLLOW ME (Mounted to back of pilot car) 18 W21-52-48 |48"x48" |PAVEMENT BREAKS 35
G20-4b-36  |36"x30" |WAIT FOR PILOT CAR 18 W21-53-48 48"x48" |RUMBLE STRIPS AHEAD 35
G20-50a-72 |72"x36" |ROAD WORK NEXT __ MILES RT & LT ARROWS 43 W22-8-48  |48"x48" |FRESH OIL LOOSE ROCK 35
G20-52a-72 |72"x24" |ROAD WORK NEXT __ MILES RT or LT ARROW 36 W24-1-48 48"x48" |DOUBLE REVERSE CURVE 35
G20-55-96  |96"x48" |SPEED LIMIT ENFORCED - MINIMUM FEE $80 WHEN WORKERS PRESENT 59
M1-1-36 36"x36" |INTERSTATE ROUTE MARKER (Post and installation only) 11
M1-4-24 24"x24" |U.S. ROUTE MARKER (Post and installation only) 10
M1-5-24 24"x24" |STATE ROUTE MARKER (Post and installation only) 10
M3-1-24 24"x12" |NORTH (Mounted on route marker post) 7
M3-2-24 24"x12" |EAST (Mounted on route marker post) 7
M3-3-24 24"x12" | SOUTH (Mounted on route marker post) 7
M3-4-24 24"x12" |WEST (Mounted on route marker post) 7
M4-8-24 24"x12" |DETOUR (Mounted on route marker post) 7
M4-9-30 30"x24" |DETOUR ARROW RIGHT or LEFT/AHD AND RT or LT 15
M4-10-48 48"x18" |DETOUR (INSIDE ARROW) RIGHT or LEFT (Mounted on barricade) 7
M5-1-21 21"x15" |ADVANCE TURN ARROW RT or LT(Mounted on route marker post) 7
M5-1-30 30"x21" |ADVANCE TURN ARROW RT or LT(Mounted on route marker post) 9
M6-1-21 21"x15" |DIRECTIONAL ARROW RT or LT (Mounted on route marker post) 7
M6-1-30 30"x21" |DIRECTIONAL ARROW RT or LT (Mounted on route marker post) 9
M6-3-21 21"x15" |DIRECTIONAL ARROW UP (Mounted on route marker post) 7
R1-1-48 48"x48" STOP 2 32 64
R1-2-60 60"x60" | YIELD 29
R2-1-36 36"x48" |SPEED LIMIT __ (Portable only) 2 30 60
R2-1-48 48"x60" |SPEED LIMIT __ 39
R2-1aP-24 |24"x18" MINIMUM FEE $80 (Mounted on Speed Limit post) 1 10 10 SPECIAL SIGNS
R3-2-48 48"x48" |NO LEFT TURN 35
R4-1-48 48"x60" |DO NOT PASS 39
R4-7-48 48"x60" |KEEP RIGHT 39
R5-1-48 48"x48" DO NOT ENTER 35
R6-1-54 54"x18" |ONE WAY RIGHT or LEFT (Mounted on STOP or DO NOT ENTER post) 14
R7-1-12 12"x18" |NO PARKING ANY TIME 11
R10-6-24 24"x36" |STOP HERE ON RED 16
R11-2-48 48"x30" |ROAD CLOSED (Mounted on barricade) 12
R11-2a-48  |48"x30" |STREET CLOSED (Mounted on barricade) 12
R11-2C-48 48"x30" PATH CLOSED (Mtd on barricade) 2 12 24
R11-3a-60 |60"x30" |ROAD CLOSED __ MILES AHEAD LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY (Mtd on barricade) 15
R11-3c-60 | 60"x30" |STREET CLOSED __ MILES AHEAD LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY (Mtd on barricade) 15
R11-4a-60 |60"x30" |STREET CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC (Mounted on barricade) 15 NOTE:
W1-3-48  |48'x48" |REVERSE TURN RIGHT or LEFT 35 If additional signs are
W1-4-48 48"x48" |REVERSE CURVE RIGHT or LEFT 35 . . Ny
W1-4b-48 48"x48" | TWO LANE REVERSE CURVE RIGHT or LEFT 35 required, unlt.s will be
W1-6-48  |48'x24"  ONE DIRECTION LARGE ARROW 26 SPEC & CODE calculated using the formula
W3-1-48 48"x48" |STOP AHEAD 35 [704-1000 [TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS TOTAL UNITS 213] from Section 11I-18.06 of the
W3-3-48 48"x48" |SIGNAL AHEAD 35 Design Manual.
W3-4-48 48'x48" |BE PREPARED TO STOP 35 http:/mwww.dot.nd.gov/
W3-5-48 48"x48" |SPEED REDUCTION AHEAD 1 35 35 SPEC &
W4-2-48 48"x48" |LANE ENDS RIGHT or LEFT 35 CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
W5-1-48 48"x48" |ROAD NARROWS 35
W5-8-48 48"x48" | THRU TRAFFIC RIGHT LANE 35 704-0100 |FLAGGING MHR
W5-9-48 48"x48" |ROAD WORK TRAFFIC ONLY DOWN & LT or RT ARROW 35 704-1048 |PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS EACH
W6-3-48 48"x48" | TWO WAY TRAFFIC 35 704-1050 |TYPE | BARRICADES EACH
W8-1-48 48"x48" | BUMP 35 704-1052 | TYPE lll BARRICADES EACH 2
W8-3-48 48"x48" |PAVEMENT ENDS 35 704-1060 |DELINEATOR DRUMS EACH 12
W8-7-48 48"x48" |LOOSE GRAVEL 35 704-1065 |TRAFFIC CONES EACH
W8-11-48 48"x48" |UNEVEN LANES 35 704-1067 |TUBULAR MARKERS EACH 12
W8-12-48  |48"x48" |NO CENTER LINE 35 704-1070 |DELINEATOR EACH
W8-17-48 48"x48" |SHOULDER DROP-OFF SYMBOL 35 704-1072 |FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS EACH
W8-53-48  |48"x48" | TRUCKS ENTERING HIGHWAY 35 704-1080 |STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS EACH
W8-54-48 48"x48" TRUCKS ENTERING AHEAD or __ FT or _ MILE 2 35 70 704-1081 |VERTICAL PANELS - BACK TO BACK EACH
W8-55-48  |48"x48" | TRUCKS CROSSING AHEAD or __FT or _ MILE 35 704-1085 |SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL - TYPE A EACH
W8-56-48 48"x48" | TRUCKS EXITING HIGHWAY 35 704-1086 |SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL - TYPE B EACH
W9-3a-48 | 48"x48" |CENTER LANE CLOSED SYMBOL 35 704-1087 |SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL - TYPE C EACH
W13-1P-30 |30"x30" |__ MPH ADVISORY SPEED PLAQUE (Mounted on warning sign post) 14 704-1500 |OBLITERATION OF PVMT MK SF
W14-3-64  |64"x48" |NO PASSING ZONE 28 704-3501 |PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER LF
W16-2P-30 |30"x24" |__ FEET PLAQUE (Mounted on warning sign post) 10 704-3510 |PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER - STATE FURNISHED EACH
W20-1-48  |48"x48" ROAD WORK AHEAD or _FT or _ MILE 1 35 35 762-0200 |RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH
W20-2-48 48"x48" | DETOUR AHEAD or __ FT or _ MILE 35 762-0420 |SHORT TERM4IN LINE - TYPE R LF
W20-3-48 | 48"x48" | ROAD or STREET CLOSED AHEAD or __ FT or _ MILE 35 762-0430 |SHORT TERM 4IN LINE - TYPE NR LF
W20-4-48 48"x48" | ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD or __ FT or _ MILE 35
W20-5-48  |48"x48" |RIGHT or CENTER or LEFT LANE CLOSED AHEAD or __ FT or _MILE 35 - f :
Woo-728 lag'xas IFLAGGER b Traffic Control Devices List
W20-8-18 18"x18" |STOP - SLOW PADDLE Back to Back 5
W20-52P-54 |54"x12" |NEXT __ MILES (Mounted on warning sign post) 12
W21-1-48  |48"x48" |WORKERS 35
W21-2-48 48"x48" |FRESH OIL 35
W21-3-48  |48"x48" |ROAD MACHINERY AHEAD or __FT or _MILE 35
W21-5-48 48"x48" |SHOULDER WORK 1 35 35
W21-5a-48 |48"x48" |RIGHT or LEFT SHOULDER CLOSED 35
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Docusign Envelope ID: 34D2D172-AB95-448F-B3B2-551E281AE9E7

\ - STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION | SHEE
/ ND SS-1-806(058)057 100 | 2
Section 27 Y /
\ Section 28 - \
\
/ Section 21
\ (
Section Line
\ ’
\ PATH
. CLOSED \
Barricade Mtd.
PATH
CLOSED
\ Barricade Mtd.
End ATV Trail Detour : .
N Private Drive Begin ATV Trail Detour
[r— Vi ~ \ o ’\ a ) \
\ /] N\ ) N\ /

Existing Bridge Structure
Proposed Approach Location
RP 57.391

I N __]
00— L5

ROW Line —/

Rough Rider ATV Trail

-

e

-

e .

Morton County
Section 22
Township 137
Range 80

Section 23

: /

Temp. Construction

Easement

Rough Rider ATV Trail

Section 16

Section 15

Proposed ATV Trail Detour
Structure Removal and Approach Construction

ND 1806
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